## Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 19-069

## **Emergency Watershed Protection-Cane Island Branch Channel Bank Stabilization**

## Awarded 6/25/19: Shirley & Sons \$1,950,252.30 Funding: Harvey FEMA and General Fund

Vendor	Bid Total	Completion Time in Calendar Days	1295				
Shirley & Sons Construction Co, Inc. Cleveland TX	\$1,950,252.30	150	Yes				
NBG Constructors, Inc. Houston TX	\$2,498,168.00	174					
Cayo, LLC Fort Worth TX	\$3,042,956.00	174					
Texas Dewatering, LLC Bellville TX	\$3,494,033.47	174					
ERS, Inc. Jackson MS	Disqualified: Failed to provide letters of reference as required						
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood TX	Disqualified: Failed to provide letters of reference as required						

## Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 19-069 Emergency Watershed Protection-Cane Island Branch Channel Bank Stabilization

					Shirley	& Sons	NBG Constructors		Cayo		Texas Dewatering	
Base Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Clearing, Class C	1	1	lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Structure Removal	3	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Pollution Control	5	1	lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,375.00	\$17,375.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Sediment Filters	5	5000	linear feet	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.25	\$26,250.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
5	Construction Surveys	7	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$76,470.59	\$76,470.59
6	Mobilization and Demobilization	8	1	lump sum	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$100,600.00	\$100,600.00
7	Removal of Water	11	1	lump sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,900.00	\$15,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	Steel Sheet Pilings	13	33442	square feet	\$48.15	\$1,610,232.30	\$54.00	\$1,805,868.00	\$45.00	\$1,504,890.00	\$84.60	\$2,829,193.20
9	Drainfill	24	2656	cubic yard	\$45.00	\$119,520.00	\$50.00	\$132,800.00	\$112.00	\$297,472.00	\$60.20	\$159,891.20
10	Fence, Chain Link	91	300	linear feet	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$147.00	\$44,100.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
11	Contractor Quality Control	94	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$82,278.48	\$82,278.48
12	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	13	6	acres	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$48,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
13	Site Preparation, Class D, Site 106	420	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,328.00	\$75,328.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
14	Site Preparation, Class D, Site 107	420	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,668.00	\$48,668.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
15	Site Preparation, Class D, Site 108	420	1	lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$54,863.00	\$54,863.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	Site Preparation, Class D, Site 200	420	1	lump sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$145,340.00	\$145,340.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
17	Site Preparation, Class D, Site 201	420	1	lump sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$198,985.00	\$198,985.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
18	Site Preparation, Class D, Site 202	420	1	lump sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$198,985.00	\$198,985.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
						\$1,950,252.30		\$2,498,168.00		\$3,042,956.00		\$3,494,033.47